

To enable the Mediator to establish contact with the parties, the learned counsel on both sides shall file a memo within a week indicating the mobile phone numbers and the e-mail addresses of the parties.

The Co-ordinator, Mediation Center, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court on conclusion of the proceedings.

List the matter after receipt of report from the Mediator.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER