

ITEM NO.1612

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 934/2021

SHIVANGI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED)

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even in the revised call, no one is present on behalf of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondent is present. Petition stands dismissed for default.

Interim orders, if any, stand discharged.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGRAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER