

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 934/2021

SHIVANGI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the order dated 22.07.2022, the parties are present.

Deliberations were made in the direction of an amicable settlement which does not seem to be precipitating.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is allowed.

The HMA Case bearing MC No. 4027 of 2020 titled as "*Vaibhav Srivastava Vs. Shivangi Srivastava*" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore is transferred to Principal Judge, Family Court, Tis Hazari (West) District in Delhi.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

**5th AUGUST 2022
NEW DELHI**

ITEM NO.1616

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 934/2021

SHIVANGI SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

([[MATTER BE LISTED ON 05.08.2022 TO BE TAKEN UP IN CHAMBERS]
[BOTH THE PARTIES REMAIN PRESENT PERSONALLY])

Date : 05-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Ms. Sunulan Porwal
Ms. Saumya Dwivedi
Ms. Kumkum Mandhanya

For Respondent(s)
Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR
Mr. Shivam Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER